of the stem base, the aerial part dry weight (APDW), the dry weight of the root (DWR) and the total plant
dry weight (DW) were measured, along with the Dickson quality index, the percentage of mycorrhizal colonization
and the levels of  N, P, K, Ca and Mg in the aerial part dry weight. One hundred and thirty eight days
(138) days after sowing, the greatest growth and/or the highest levels of P, K and Ca could be observed
in the aerial part dry weight of the Australian cedar seedlings which had been planted in the pressed block
container and inoculated with a mixture of the two AMF species (G.